FACILITY AND SPORT FIELD PROPOSED FEE STRUCTURE AND RATE CHANGES

Current Rate

Buildings	Resident	Non-resident		Resident exempt	Non-res exempt
Green Isle Pavilion					
Su-Sa 7a-11p	\$100 for first 4 hours; \$17 each additional hr; \$28 each add hr after 9 pm	\$130 first 4 hours; each add. hour \$36 each hour after 9		\$95 first 4 hours; \$16.15 each add. hour \$26.60 each hour after 9	\$123.50 first 4 hours; \$21.85 each add. hour \$34.20 each hour after 9
Hourly Rental			N/A	P	
Security Denosit	\$250	\$250		\$250	\$250

Allouez Community Center

M-F 8a - 9p	\$52.50 first 4 hours \$10 each add. hour	Same as resident	\$50 first 4 hours \$10 each add. hour	Same as resident exempt
Sa-Su 8a-9p		Same :	as above	
Hourly Rental		N	√A	
Security Deposit	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100

Village Hall

M-F 7:30a-4:00p	\$52.50 first 4 hours \$10 each add. hour	Same as resident	\$50 first 4 hours \$10 each add. hour	Same as resident exempt
Sa-Su 10a-6p		N	I/A	
Hourly Rental		N	I/A	
Projector or T.V. use	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Security Deposit	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100

Park Shelters & Gazebos

Rental Fee (per day)	\$10.55 / hr. (Green Isle large gazebo only)	
Security Deposit	N/A	

Sport Facilities

Ball Diamond (game)	\$35 / field / day	
Soccer / Football Field (game)	\$35 / field / day	
Light Use	\$5 / hr.	
Season Practice Fee	\$175	
Hourly Practice Fee	\$5 (max 4 hrs)	
Sport Camp Fee	\$350 / week	
Tournament Fee	N/A	
Tournament security deposit	N/A	
Tennis Courts	\$20 / facility / match (2 hrs)	
Tennis practice fee	\$150 / season	
Concession Stand	N/A	

Run / Walk / Special Event

Null / Walk / Special Event	
Administrative / Special Event Fee N/A	

Proposed Structure & Rate Changes

Buildings	Category 1	Category 2	Category 3
Green Isle Pavilion			
Su-Sa 9a-10p (full day)	\$200	\$200	\$260
Su-Sa 9a-3p (1/2 day am)	\$120	\$120	\$150
Su-Sa 4p-10p (1/2 day pm)	\$120	\$120	\$150
Hourly Rental	\$20	N/A	N/A
Security Deposit	\$250	\$250	\$250

Allouez Community Center

/ model community			 Contract to the Contract of C
M F 4- 10-	\$35	\$35	\$45
M-F 4p-10p	733	Y -55	L.
Sa-Su 10a-10p	\$75	\$75	\$100
Hourly Rental	\$7	N/A	N/A
Security Deposit	\$100	\$100	\$100

Village Hall

village Hall			
M-F 7:30a-4:00p	\$0	\$50	\$75
Sa-Su 10a-6p	\$25	\$75	\$100
Hourly Rental	\$7	N/A	N/A
Projector or T.V. use	\$0 (included in fee)	\$0 (included in fee)	\$0 (included in fee)
Security Deposit	\$100	\$100	\$100

Park Shelters & Gazebos

Rental Fee (per day)	\$35 \$35	\$45
Security Deposit	\$100 \$100	\$100

Sport Facilities			
Ball Diamond (game)		\$35 / field / day	\$50 / field / day
Soccer / Football Field (game)		\$20 / field / day	\$35 / field / day
Light Use		\$25 extra / night	\$25 extra / night
Season Practice Fee		\$175	\$200
Hourly Practice Fee		\$5/practice (max 4 hrs)	\$5/practice (max 4 hrs)
Sport Camp Fee	Same as Category 2 or Field Use Agreement	\$60 / day	\$75 / day
Tournament Fee		\$100 / Field / Day	\$200 / Field / Day
Tournament security deposit		\$250	\$350
Tennis Courts		\$5/hr/court	\$10 / hr / court
Tennis practice fee	75 100 75	\$150 / season	\$175 / season
Concession Stand		\$50 / day	\$50 / day

Run / Walk / Special Event Special Event Fee \$50 \$25 \$25

Category Examples

Govt. Agencies, Non-	Allouez Residents,	Non-Residents, For-Profit
Profits, Village Affiliated	Charltable Group in Village	Businesses
Recreation Groups	Schools	Dusinesses